PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8362501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAYTHEON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	07/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RTX CORPORATION
Street Address:	10 FARM SPRINGS ROAD
City:	FARMINGTON
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18108336

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2489888360

Email: docket@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS, P.C./PRATT & WHITNEY

Address Line 1: 400 WEST MAPLE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	174147US01;67097-4486PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISSA K. DEMOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Alissa K. Demos/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2023_Raytheon_Technologies_Corporation_change_to_RTX_Corporation_Certificate_of_Amendment_certified_source=2023_Raytheon_Technologies_Corporation_change_to_RTX_Corporation_Certificate_of_Amendment_certified_source=2023_Raytheon_Technologies_Corporation_change_to_RTX_Corporation_Certificate_of_Amendment_certified_

PATENT 508315308 REEL: 066192 FRAME: 0306

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RAYTHEON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RAYTHEON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION" TO "RTX CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2023, AT 3:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2023 AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

334827 8100 SR# 20233000402

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jostop W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203750472

Date: 07-14-23

PATENT REEL: 066192 FRAME: 0307

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RAYTHEON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Raytheon Technologies Corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows (the "Amendment"):

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is RTX CORPORATION."

SECOND: The Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The Amendment shall become effective at 8:30 A.M. Eastern Time on July 17, 2023.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:36 PM 07/14/2023
FILED 03:36 PM 07/14/2023
SR 20233000402 - File Number 334827

PATENT REEL: 066192 FRAME: 0308

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed on July 11 , 2023.

RAYTHEON TECHNOLOGIES **CORPORATION**

Name: Rangsaran Maharajh
Title: Executive Vice President and General

Counsel

[Signature Page to Certificate of Amendment]

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/04/2024 REEL: 066192 FRAME: 0309